

COTTON UNIVERSITY

Panbazar, Guwahati – 781001, India Website: <u>www.cottonuniversity.ac.in</u>

Notification

As per U.G.C's Notification dated the 2nd May, 2016, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute an "Internal Committee" (IC), Cotton University with the following members.

1.	Prof. Rakhee Kalita Moral, Department of English, CU	-	Presiding Officer
2.	Dr. Bandana Sharma, Department of Statistics, CU	-	Member
3.	Dr. Juri Mahanta, Department of Education CU	-	Member
4.	Advocate Rita Das Majumdar Dr. Prasun Barman, Department of Bengali, CU	-	External Member
5.	Dr. Prasun Barman, Department of Bengali, CU	-	Member
6.	Dr. Smita Sarma, Department of Law, CU	-	Member
7.	Ms. Madhulipi Talukdar, P.S. to V.C, CU	-	Member

The Committee will come into force with immediate effect.

Registrar

Cotton University

Memo No. - CU/GAD/2018/194/5783 - 86

Dated, Guwahati the

23²⁴ June, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S. to VC for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 2. All Members of the Committee, for information and necessary action
- 3. The CSM, to upload the same in the Cotton University website
- 4. The Office File concerned

Regi Cotton University